TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reynolds Packaging Holdings LLC (successor in interest to Reynolds Packaging, Inc.), as secured party		101/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi-Plastics, Inc
Street Address:	7770 North Central Drive
City:	Lewis Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	Multi-Plastics Extrusions, Inc.
Street Address:	7770 North Central Drive
City:	Lewis Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	MPI Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	7770 North Central Drive
City:	Lewis Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0895268	ZELAR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0636

Registration Number:	1202021	EWF
Registration Number:	1378093	LCF
Registration Number:	1855767	
Registration Number:	2409448	SPECTRALITE
Registration Number:	2523631	OCR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2765274	SEALPET
Registration Number:	3457594	ENVIROSAFE
Registration Number:	3808320	DIVERSASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)393-9887

 Phone:
 216.479.8500

 Email:
 trademark@ssd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter R. Morrison

Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034735.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter R. Morrison
Signature:	/Peter R. Morrison/
Date:	01/20/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=16 - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarkes(Reynolds) [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=16 - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarkes(Reynolds) [EXECUTED]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0637

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MULTI-PLASTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation, **MULTI-PLASTICS** EXTRUSIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation, and MPI HOLDINGS, INC., an Ohio corporation (the collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2010 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between the Grantors and Reynolds Packaging, Inc. as secured party ("Reynolds"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2010 at Reel 004150, Frame 0551 (Trademarks) under which Grantors granted Reynolds a security interest in certain trademark collateral including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the schedule attached Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, all of the secured promissory notes of Grantors owing to Reynolds have been fully paid and satisfied and the Reynolds desires to release the Security Interest,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Reynolds hereby releases the Security Interest, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Grantors any right, title or interest that Reynolds may have acquired and re-vests in each such Grantor the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases each Grantor from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Trademark Security agreement.

REYNOLDS PACKAGING HOLDINGS

LLC (successor in interest to Reynolds

Packaging, Inc., as secured party

By: Name:

Title:/

TUSUAL 6 MEST: 362

Date:

1/20/2012

CLEVELAND/1265777

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0638

OULE

SCHEDULE I

ŧο

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	3,457,594	EnviroSafe
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	2,409,448	Spectralite
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	2,523,631	OCR Preferred
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	0,895,268	Zelar
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	1,855,767	Logo
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	1,202,021	EWF
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	1,378,093	LOF
Multi-Plastics, Inc.	Canadian 372,177	MULTI-PLASTICS
Multi-Plastics Extrusions, Inc.	2,765,274	SEALPET

Trademark Applications:

Multi-Plastics, Inc.	Serial No.	DiversaSeal
wom-r rashes, mo.	77754600	DIACIPAORSI

CLEVELAND/1265777.4

RECORDED: 01/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0639